

**RSA No. 375 of 2016**

12.09.2017 Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.  
Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP(M) No. 1095 of 2017**

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 returnable within five weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter. As prayed for, let notice be also issued through Process Serving Agency.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> September, 2017** (raman)

