

RSA No. 375 of 2016

22.11.2017

Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP (M) 1095 of 2017

The present application is maintained by the applicants, under Order 22, Rules 4 and 11, read with Section 151 of CPC, for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, late Sh. Sanjeev Kumar. As per the applicants, respondent No. 2 has expired on 16.05.2017 and left behind the legal representatives, as mentioned in para-1 of the application. The application is duly supported with an affidavit. No reply to the application has been filed.

Heard. Taking into consideration the fact that right to sue still persists to the applicants against the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2. So, the present application is allowed and legal representatives, as mentioned in para-1 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record. The name of legal representative No. 2(a), which is Smt. Nirmala instead of Smt. Nimo is also ordered to be corrected. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 375 of 2016

Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf

of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c). List after two weeks. In the meantime, amended memo of parties may also be filed.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

22nd November, 2017
(raman)