

Keso Devi and others vs. Shanti Devi and others

RSA No.375 of 2016

11.07.2025 Present: Mr.Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr.Ashok Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

On request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, matter is adjourned for final hearing on 14.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(Purohit)