

**Keso Devi & Ors. vs. Shanti Devi & Ors.**

**RSA-375 of 2016**

14.08.2025 Present : None for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, list the matter on 21.11.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)