

Keso Devi & Ors. Vs. Shanti Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 375 of 2016

21.11.2025 Present : Mr. Janesh Gupta. Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list after eight weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

21st November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)